502167871 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rodney O. Garlick	12/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virtual Keyring, LLC	
Street Address:	736 N. 2525 W.	
City:	West Point	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13718931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012122030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-323-5986

Email: dtingey@kmclaw.com, wearl@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Tingey

Address Line 1: 1800 World Trade Center
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21254.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Tingey

Total Attachments: 2

source=212542assignment#page1.tif source=212542assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0417 OF \$40.00 13/18931

A •		Ala and Takanak in Tanak	Docket No.
Assign	ment of Kights, 11	tle and Interest in Invention	21254.2
This is an As	ssignment of the following	g rights, title and interest (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution	on: Date of Filing:	
	United States Provision	al Patent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No	o(s)	
	International (PCT) Pat	ent Application Serial No.	on consideration of the constant of the consta
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I			
CLOUD BA	SED PASSWORD MAN	AGEMENT	
Inventors (as	ssignors)		
Milyppassociation	Name	Address	
Rodney O. C	Barlick	736 N 2525 W, West Point, UT 84015	
Assignee	Name	Address	
Virtual Keyr		736 N 2525 W West Point, UT 84015	
		[Page 1 of 2]	
		[1 age 1 or 2]	
		ΡΔ	TENT

REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0418

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

21254..2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton & McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

Signature	Date
	17 Dec Ja2
V	
	Signature

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/18/2012 REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0419